te

Regular Meeting.
August 5th.1940.

The regular monthly meeting of the Counc.l was held Monday August
5th,.,80'clock P.M.On roll call there were present layor Vinyard,
Atty.Zimmerman,Chief of Police Hansen,Recorder liangus and Councilmen
Everhart,Gesik,Koehler,Pfister and Porter.Absent Councilumen Cutsforth,
Reynolds and Stefani.

Minutes of the regular July ueeting were read and approved.

The following claims against the City were then presented.

General Fund. Water Fund.
Sam's Garage 11 .80 R.W.Atwood $ 72.60
W.W.McFarland 53 .97 Fairbanks-Morse Co, 113.00
Oscar Vieiss 21.93 Osmund & Co. 11
S.Swigart 12.%0 J.R.Pitts 35.74%
S.Peterson 1.80 Canby Herald 3 .00
Charles Thomas 1.80 Ben Hansen 19.20
Glenn Shore 1.80 Cznby Heat.& Pluwb.Co. 107.99
Viarren Freece 4.87 Robert Ross 3.60
Robert Ross 7 .60 Oscar Weiss 2.80
Alvert Buggins g.80 Louls Lent 83.03
Lambert Benedict 9 .60 City Light Dept. 121.3
Clarsnce Haines 12.00 Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 2.14
Volunteer Fire Dept. 10.00 John Eid 30.23
Owl Garage 10.97 Sam's garage (5
Canby Public Library 30.00 Stefani Lumber Co. 3 .85
Christ Kraft,Jr. 20.00 Neep Equipment Co. 8,20
Frank Xendall 100.00 City Light Fund 18.75
Ben Hansen 34 40 State Ind.Acc.Comm. k% 1,
Stefani Lumber Co. £2.20 ‘E?TT%% 4
G.%.White Motor Co. 5.58 Light Fund.
Nezp Equipment Co. g.21 Francis Skinner $ 10.50
Wymore Transfer Co. 15.52 Ben Hansen 640
Home Fixit Shop 1.00 James Mooney 11.90
Crovwn Willamette Oscar Weiss .80
Paper Co. 124.10 Louis Lent 138 .52
City Light Dept. 29 .94 City General Fund. 200.31
State Ind.Acc.Comm., 06 /zstinghouse Electric
613.75 & Supply Co. 131 .42
Cemetery Fund. General Electric Co. §9 .63
Francis Skinner $ 19.30 Moloney Electric Co, 132.70
Canby Plumb.& Heat.Co. 292.00 Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 54,25
Portland Gen .Elec.Co. 1.05 United States Treasurer 378.32
Sam's Garage .20 John Eid 3% .26
Lester Hess 36 .00 State Ind.Acc.Comr . 2.72
Berg Bros. 1.00 $ 1,200.73 «
State Ind.Acc.Corm. 47 Road Fund.
350.02,« S.Swigert $ 4 .80
On motion,sec-nded and carried, Oscar Weiss 2.40
Yeas 5-nays O,the above claims Ben Hansen &.80
were ordered paid. State Ind.Acc.Comm. 1.4
Bill of M¥.M.E.Wright's for $ 17 .45 &

$1,300.35,1ess a credit of$95.66,for comprehensive liability
insurance policywas not allowed,as the figure quoted for this policy
was $1.032.43for three years,or a cash price of $955.95.

Mr .Lent reported that the W.P.A.water system project was progressing
nicely,also that more work is available .,After discussion motion was
made, seconied and carried that application be made for the following
extensionstthzs new street in the Dedman addition,a rain from the
wells to the Park Lots,extend the mains toward the H.B.Evans property
and replace the 0ld pipe running south from the rail road tank.

Purchase of the necessary pipe to take care of the above extensions
was authorized by vote of the Council.Yeas H=Nays O.

liotion was made,seconded and carrisd that the Supt. be authorized
to sell the old pipe that can not be used by the City for 5“per foot.

Ben Hansen reported to the Council that new tires was nszded on
the utility truck.liotion was made,seconded and carrisd that new front
tires be purchased for the truck.

Lester Hess reported the opening of two graves and the sale of
two half lots during the month.Councilman Everhart stated that 105!
of 3"pipe and 180' of 2" pipe would e necessary to extend the water
gystem at the Cemetery.Motion was made,seconded and carried to
authorize the purchase of the nescessary tools at the cemetery,

City Treasurer,John Eid read his report foy¥ the second quarter of
1940 .Motion was wade,seconded and carried that the Treasurer's report
be accepted,subject to audit of the Financee Committee.

Councilman Koehler revorted that the oiling of the various streets
would bz started in the next few days.



Regular meeting,August 5th.Continued.

Motion was ma ,seconded and carried that 1ight Watchman Kendall
be allowed his vacation,to start next week,the Committee to arrange
for a man to take his place during his absence.

Motion was made,seconded and carried that the Mayor appoint a
Budget Committee .Mayor Vinyard then named the following persons to
serve on the Budget Committee:George F.Bates,W.Sandsness,George
Cattley,E.A.Krueger,John Koehler,Peter Kyllo,Craig Dedman and E.C.Shull.

Floyd Hall addressed the Council,subritting a copy of an ad that
he expects to have appear in the Fair edition of the Canby Herald,
and requested that the Council sponsor and pay the cost of same.

Thie request was rejected by the Council .After some discussion motion
was made,seconded and carried that the Council recommend to the
Budget Committee to include an item of $100.00 in the Budget for
advertizing purposes.

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

Approved September Frd.1940, /i;7
e

W‘Wﬁ%o/ /5/:‘?&/%

MayoT . RecordeT.




